

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.1 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).4199/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 12.8.2003 in RSA 1897/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF PB.& HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SECRETARY, GOVT.OF PUNJAB & ORS.
titioner(s)

Pe

VERSUS

HARDIAL SINGH
spondent(s)

Re

(For restoration)

Date: 01/08/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. RK Rathore,AAG

M/s KKS Krishnaraj,AK Singh,Advs.

For Respondent(s)

M/s Dinesh Verma,AP Mohanty,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The application is allowed.

The special leave petition is restored to its original number.

[Naresh Kumar]

Court Master

[Vijay Dhawan]

Court Master